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Monday November 18, 2024 
 
Dear Parents/Guardians,  
 
Term 2 Pizza Orders are open and available to purchase. This term will run from Friday 
January 10, 2025 – Friday April 11, 2025. The pizza meets the nutritional guidelines of the 
Ministry of Education and will be supplied by “Garth Pizza”. All orders will be submitted via 
School Cash Online. (Paper copies to the school are not required)  
 
Cheese or Pepperoni slices will be available.  
 
Pizza Delivery Dates for Term 2:   
 

- Friday January 10  
- Friday January 17 
- Friday January 31  
- Friday February 7 
- Friday February 14 
- Friday February 21  
- Friday March 7 
- Friday March 21  
- Friday March 28  
- Friday April 4  
- Friday April 11 

 
Pizza Costs:  
$2.00 per slice x 11 weeks = $22.00  
2 Slices at 2.00 per slice x 11 weeks = $44.00  
 
All orders will be made via School Cash Online. Please ensure to select the number of 
slices and type of slices using School Cash Online. No cash will be accepted.  
 
The orders will be due on School Cash Online by Monday December 16th. No late orders 
will be accepted.  
 
Thank you,  
 
Mount Hope School Team  
 


